2025 ACCEPTANCES

The Episcopal Church in Delaware

All Saints' Church, Rehoboth
All Saints' Church, Delmar

Ascension Church, Claymont

Calvary Church, Hillcrest

Christ Church Christiana Hd, Wilmington
Christ Church, Dover

Christ Church, Milford

Grace Church, Wilmington

Immanuel Church Highlands, Wilmington

Immanuel Church, New Castle
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Andrew & Matthew, Wilmington
Andrew School Chapel, Middletown
Anne's Church, Middletown
Barnabas' Church, Wilmington
David's Church, Wilmington
James' Church Mill Creek, Wilmington
James Church, Newport

John the Baptist, Milton

Luke's Church, Seaford

Mark's Church, Millsboro

Martha's Church, Bethany Beach
Martin's Church, Selbyville

Mary's Church, Bridgeville
Nicholas' Church, Newark

Paul's Church, Camden

Paul's Church, Georgetown

Peter's Church, Lewes

Peter's Church, Smyrna

Philip's Church, Laurel

Stephen's Church, Harrington

Thomas's Parish, Newark

Trinity Parish, Wilmington

$ 2023
Revenue

948,957
237,023
104,976
2,230,972
376,773
127,899
166,043
379,500
430,101
584,535

430,435
368,322
355,705
273,228
180,555
110,323
134,824
151,661
352,113

61,406

76,863

84,552
116,137
137,080
917,154
195,536
169,193

78,350
363,100
916,739

Fair Share Acceptance $ 2025
14.3% 10.8% Acceptance
135,701 102,487 88,164
33,894 25,598 *
15,012 11,337 *
319,029 240,945 238,374
53,879 40,691 42,000
18,290 13,813 7,000
23,744 17,933 19,000
54,269 40,986 47,500
61,504 46,451 46,451
83,589 63,130 63,130
not applicable 5,500
61,552 46,487 *
52,670 39,779 *
50,866 38,416 20,000
39,072 29,509 19,000
25,819 19,500 *
15,776 11,915 5,000
19,280 14,561 7,500
21,688 16,379 16,800
50,352 38,028 *
8,781 6,632 8,781
10,991 8,301 7,000
12,091 9,132 9,408
16,608 12,543 6,000
19,602 14,805 12,000
131,153 99,053 *
27,962 21,118 17,600
24,195 18,273 16,000
11,204 8,462 5,660
51,923 39,215 39,215
131,094 99,008 99,008

* data not available at time of publication

% 2023
Revenue

9.3%

*
*

*

10.7%
11.1%

5.5%
11.4%
12.5%
10.8%
10.8%

5.6%
7.0%

4.5%
5.6%
11.1%

14.3%
9.1%
11.1%
5.2%
8.8%

9.0%
9.5%
7.2%
10.8%
10.8%



	2025 Parish Acceptances (DRAFT)

