## **2025 ACCEPTANCES**

## The Episcopal Church in Delaware

	\$ 2023		Fair Share Acceptance		% 2023
	Revenue	14.3%	10.8%	Acceptance	Revenue
All Saints' Church, Rehoboth	948,957	135,701	102,487	88,164	9.3%
All Saints' Church, Delmar	*	*	*	*	*
Ascension Church, Claymont	237,023	33,894	25,598	*	*
Calvary Church, Hillcrest	104,976	15,012	11,337	*	*
Christ Church Christiana Hd, Wilmington	2,230,972	319,029	240,945	238,374	10.7%
Christ Church, Dover	376,773	53,879	40,691	42,000	11.1%
Christ Church, Milford	127,899	18,290	13,813	7,000	5.5%
Grace Church, Wilmington	166,043	23,744	17,933	19,000	11.4%
Immanuel Church Highlands, Wilmington	379,500	54,269	40,986	47,500	12.5%
Immanuel Church, New Castle	430,101	61,504	46,451	46,451	10.8%
St. Andrew & Matthew, Wilmington	584,535	83,589	63,130	63,130	10.8%
St. Andrew School Chapel, Middletown		not applicable		5,500	
St. Anne's Church, Middletown	430,435	61,552	46,487	*	*
St. Barnabas' Church, Wilmington	368,322	52,670	39,779	*	*
St. David's Church, Wilmington	355,705	50,866	38,416	20,000	5.6%
St. James' Church Mill Creek, Wilmington	273,228	39,072	29,509	19,000	7.0%
St. James Church, Newport	180,555	25,819	19,500	*	*
St. John the Baptist, Milton	110,323	15,776	11,915	5,000	4.5%
St. Luke's Church, Seaford	134,824	19,280	14,561	7,500	5.6%
St. Mark's Church, Millsboro	151,661	21,688	16,379	16,800	11.1%
St. Martha's Church, Bethany Beach	352,113	50,352	38,028	*	*
St. Martin's Church, Selbyville	61,406	8,781	6,632	8,781	14.3%
St. Mary's Church, Bridgeville	76,863	10,991	8,301	7,000	9.1%
St. Nicholas' Church, Newark	84,552	12,091	9,132	9,408	11.1%
St. Paul's Church, Camden	116,137	16,608	12,543	6,000	5.2%
St. Paul's Church, Georgetown	137,080	19,602	14,805	12,000	8.8%
St. Peter's Church, Lewes	917,154	131,153	99,053	*	*
St. Peter's Church, Smyrna	195,536	27,962	21,118	17,600	9.0%
St. Philip's Church, Laurel	169,193	24,195	18,273	16,000	9.5%
St. Stephen's Church, Harrington	78,350	11,204	8,462	5,660	7.2%
St. Thomas's Parish, Newark	363,100	51,923	39,215	39,215	10.8%
Trinity Parish, Wilmington	916,739	131,094	99,008	99,008	10.8%

<sup>\*</sup> data not available at time of publication